Fiber Optics
Figure 16 Numerical Aperture
60
scopic applications multi-mode fibers are used. Multi-mode
fibers can be divided into 2 subcategories, step-index and
graded-index. A relatively large core and high NA allow light
to be easily coupled into the fiber, which allows the use of
relatively inexpensive termination techniques. Step-index

Temperature -30 °C to 100 °C. (High Temperature Probes available on request)
Bending Minimum bend radius: Short term (few seconds) 20 mm, long term: 60 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
FCR-7UV200-2-ME Reflection probe UV/VIS, 7 x 200µm fibers, 2 m length, SMA term.
FCR-7IR200-2-ME Reflection probe VIS/NIR, 7 x 200µm fibers, 2 m length, SMA term.
FCR-7UV400-2-ME Reflection probe UV/VIS, 7 x 400µm fibers, 2 m length, SMA term.
FCR-7IR400-2-ME Reflection probe VIS/NIR, 7 x 400µm fibers, 2 m length, SMA term.
FCR-19UV200-2-ME-S1 Reflection probe UV/VIS, 19 x 200µm fibers, 2 m length, SMA term.
FCR-19IR200-2-ME-S1 Reflection probe VIS/NIR, 19 x 200µm fibers, 2 m length, SMA term.
FCR-90-Option 90º Reflection add-on reflector for use with all 1/4" reflection probes
FCR-COL Adjustable UV/VIS/NIR Collimating/focussing lens for FCR probes
Reflection Probes (Standard)
69
The FCR-14xx200-2-REF is a special reflection probe to get
spectral information of diffuse or direct reflecting materials.
The reference leg was added to be able to correct fluctua-
tions of the lightsource by a second spectrometer channel.
Via a standard SMA905 connector light is coupled into a fiber
bundle, consisting of 12 fibers. These 12 fibers are split into
2x 6 fibers, 6 fibers carried to the probe end and 6 fibers
reflecting on white diffuse material inside the coupler, then
back reflecting into 1 fiber of the reference leg, connected
through an SMA905 connector to the slave channel of the
spectrometer. The probe end will selectively reflect light
back into a 7th fiber. This fiber transfers the data to the out-
put SMA905 connector, which can be coupled to the master
channel of the spectrometer.
Technical Data
Reflection Probes with Reference
www.avantes.com • info@avantes.com
Fibers 14 fibers 200 µm core, 12 light-fibers, 2x1 read fiber, N.A. = 0.22. Standard 2 m length,
splitting point in the middle.
Wavelength range 200-800 nm (UV/VIS) or 350-2000 nm(VIS/NIR)
Connectors SMA905 connectors (3x)
Probe end Stainless steel cylinder, 50 mm long x 6,35 mm diameter.
Tubing The optical fibers are protected by a silicon inner tube and a flexible chrome
plated brass outer tubing. The tubing also gives stress relieve. OD: 5,0 mm
Temperature -30 °C to 100 °C. (High Temperature Probes available on request)
Bending Minimum bend radius: Short term (few seconds) 20 mm, long term: 60 mm
Fi
b
er
 O
p
ti
cs
ORDERING INFORMATION
FCR-14UV200-2-REF-ME Reflection probe with reference UV/VIS, 14 x 200µm fibers, 2 m length, SMA term.
FCR-14IR200-2-REF-ME Reflection probe with reference VIS/NIR, 14 x 200µm fibers, 2 m length, SMA term.
70 info@avantes.com  • www.avantes.com
Fib
er O
p
tics
Reflection Probes with Small Tips
The FCR-7xx200-2-1,5/2,5x100 is a reflection probe with a
small tip to get spectral information of diffuse or direct
reflecting materials. This probe is implemented in many
medical applications.
Via a standard SMA905 connector light is coupled into a fiber
bundle, consisting of 6 fibers and carried to the probe end.
The surface will selectively reflect light back into a 7th fiber.
This fiber transfers the data to the output SMA905 connector,
which can be coupled to a spectrometer or spectral analyzer.
A special Angled Fiber Holder (AFH-15) is available for the 1,5
mm diameter reflection probe to enable reflection measure-
ments under 15º, 30º, 45º, 60º, 75º and 90º, for more infor-
mation see Reflection Probe Holders at the end of this section.
Technical Data
Fibers 7 fibers 200 µm core, 6 light-fibers, 1 read fiber, N.A. = 0.22. Standard 2 m length,
splitting point in the middle.
Wavelength range 200-800 nm (UV/VIS) or 350-2000 nm (VIS/NIR)
Connectors SMA905 connectors (2x)
Probe end Stainless steel cylinder, 100 mm long x 1.5 or 2.5 mm diameter.
Tubing The optical fibers are protected by a Kevlar reinforced PTFE tubing with PVC sleeving.
OD: 3.8 mm
Temperature -20 °C to 65 °C.
Bending Minimum bend radius: Short term (few seconds) 20 mm, long term: 60 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
FCR-7UV200-2-1,5x100 Reflection probe, 1,5 mm tip, UV/VIS, 7 x 200µm fibers, 100 mm long, 2 m length, SMA
FCR-7IR200-2-1,5x100 Reflection probe, 1,5 mm tip, VIS/NIR, 7 x 200µm fibers, 100 mm long, 2 m length, SMA
FCR-7UV200-2-2,5x100 Reflection probe, 2,5 mm tip, UV/VIS, 7 x 200µm fibers, 100 mm long, 2 m length, SMA
FCR-7IR200-2-2,5x100 Reflection probe, 2,5 mm tip, VIS/NIR, 7 x 200µm fibers, 100 mm long, 2 m length, SMA
71www.avantes.com • info@avantes.com
Fi
b
er
 O
p
ti
cs
The FCR-7xx200-2-45 is a reflection probe to get spectral
information about powders or highly absorbing fluids. The
probe end is simply dipped into the powder or liquid to do
the measurements.
Via a standard SMA905 connector light is coupled into a fiber
bundle, consisting of 6 fibers and carried to the probe end,
where it lights up the material to be analyzed through a sili-
ca window under 45 degrees. This angle is necessary to avoid
direct reflections from the window. The powder or fluid will
selectively reflect light back into a 7th fiber. This fiber trans-
fers the data to the output SMA905 connector, which can be
coupled to a spectrometer or a spectrum analyzer.
Technical Data
Reflection Probes for Powders and Thick Fluids
Fibers 7 fibers 200 µm core, 6 light-fibers, 1 read fiber, N.A. = 0.22, standard 2 meter length
Wavelength range 200-800 nm (UV/VIS) or 350-2000 nm (VIS/NIR)
Connectors SMA905 connectors (2x)
Probe end Stainless steel cylinder, 130 mm long x 6.0 mm diameter. The probe end contains a
5 mm diam. x 1 mm thick fused silica window. Waterproof
Tubing The optical fibers are protected by a silicon inner tube and a flexible chrome plated brass
outer tubing. The tubing also gives stress relieve. OD: 5.0 mm
Temperature -30°C to 100°C. (High Temperature Probes available on request)
Bending Minimum bend radius: Short term (few seconds) 20 mm, long term: 60 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
FCR-7UV200-2-45-ME Reflection probe for powders and turbid fluids, UV/VIS range
FCR-7IR200-2-45-ME Reflection probe for powders and turbid fluids, VIS/NIR range
72 info@avantes.com  • www.avantes.com
Fib
er O
p
tics
Technical Data
1/2” Industrial Reflection Probes for Powders and Thick Fluids
The FCR-7xx200-2-45-IND is a heavy-duty reflection probe
with exchangeable tip to get spectral information about pow-
ders or thick fluids. The probe end is simply dipped into the
powder or liquid to do the measurements.
Via a standard SMA905 connector light is coupled into a fiber
bundle, consisting of 6 fibers and carried to the probe end,
where it lights up the material to be analyzed through a sili-
ca window under 45 degrees. This angle is necessary to avoid
direct reflections from the window. The powder or fluid will
selectively reflect light back into a 7th fiber. This fiber trans-
fers the data to the output SMA905 connector, which can be
coupled to a spectrometer or a spectral analyzer.
Fibers 7 fibers 200 µm core, 6 light-fibers, 1 read fiber, N.A. = 0.22, standard 2 meter length
Wavelength range 200-800 nm (UV/VIS) or 350-2000 nm (VIS/NIR)
Connectors SMA905 connectors (2x)
Probe end Stainless steel cylinder, 128 mm long x 12.7 mm (1/2”) diameter. The probe end contains a ca.
10 mm diam. x 1 mm thick sapphire window. The probe tip is exchangeable and waterproof
Tubing The optical fibers are protected by a silicon inner tube and a flexible chrome plated brass
outer tubing. The tubing also gives stress relieve. OD: 5.0 mm. Optionally a waterproof, steel
reinforced, silicon tubing can be provided
Temperature -30°C to 100°C. (High Temperature Probes available on request)
Bending Minimum bend radius: Short term (few seconds) 20 mm, long term: 60 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
FCR-7UV200-2-45-IND 1/2” Reflection probe for powders and turbid fluids, UV/VIS range
FCR-7IR200-2-45-IND 1/2” Reflection probe for powders and turbid fluids, VIS/NIR range
FCR-TIP45 1/2” Replacement tip with sapphire window for UV/VIS/NIR
73www.avantes.com • info@avantes.com
Fi
b
er
 O
p
ti
cs
For fluorescence applications a special reflection probe was
developed with 12 excitation fibers of 200µm around a
600µm read fiber, that takes the fluorescence signal back to
the spectrometer.
A special reflector accessory FCR-FLTIP-IND is attached to the
probe end to turn the 45º reflection probe into a fluorescen-
ce probe. The accessory prevents ambient light entering the
probe and backscatters the excitation light to increase the
fluorescence signal. The fluid channel path can be varied
between 0 and 5 mm.
Technical Data
1/2" Industrial Fluorescence Probe
Fibers Illumination 12 fibers of 200µm, UV/VIS
Fibers Detection 1 fiber 600µm
Wavelength Range 200-800 nm (UV/VIS) or 350-2000 nm (VIS/NIR)
Connector 2 x SMA 905
Probe End Stainless steel cylinder, 128 mm long x 12,7 mm (1/2") diameter. The probe end contains a
ca. 10 mm diam. x 1 mm thick sapphire window with anti-reflection coating. The probe tip
is exchangeable and waterproof
Fluorescence Accessory See drawing below
Tubing The optical fibers are protected by a silicon inner tube and a flexible chrome plated brass
outer tubing. The tubing also gives stress relieve. OD: 5,0 mm Optionally a waterproof, steel
reinforced, silicon tubing can be provided
Temperature -30 °C to 100 °C. (High Temperature Probes available on request)
Bending Minimum bend radius:   Short term (few seconds) 60 mm, long term: 180 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
FCR-UV200/600-2-IND 1/2" Reflection Probe for fluorescence applications
FCR-FLTIP-IND Fluorescence Reflector Accessory for 1/2" FCR-UV200/600-2-IND probes
74 info@avantes.com  • www.avantes.com
Fib
er O

Temperature -30 °C to 100 °C. (High Temperature Probes available on request)
Bending Minimum bend radius:  Short term (few seconds) 20 mm, long term: 60 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
FDP-2UV200-2-5-MINI 1/8"  Mini Dip Probe, 5 mm gap (optical path length 10mm), UV/VIS, 2m length
FDP-2IR200-2-5-MINI 1/8"  Mini Dip Probe, 5 mm gap (optical path length 10mm), VIS/NIR, 2m length
76 info@avantes.com  • www.avantes.com
The transmission dip probe is used to obtain online and in-
line absorbance measurements in fluids. By dipping or per-
manently mounting the probe end into the fluid stream, the
absorbance is measured.
Via a standard SMA905 connector light is coupled into a fiber
bundle, consisting of 6 fibers and carried to the probe end,
where it crosses a gap of 1, 2.5 or 5 mm and reflects against
a diffuse white material. Back reflected light returns into a
7th fiber. This fiber transfers the data to the output SMA905
connector, which can be coupled to a spectrometer or spec-
tral analyzer.
At the probe end the read fiber is placed in the middle of the
lighting fibers for best efficiency of the probe. Both bundles
are led through one piece of flexible stainless steel tubing.
In a ferrule they are split and run separated for one meter to
reach the SMA905 connectors.
Technical Data
Transmission Dip Probe
Fibers 6 illumination fibers, 1 detection fiber, all 200µm, UV/VIS, standard 2 meters
Wavelength range 200-800 nm (UV/VIS) or 350-2000 nm (VIS/NIR)
Connectors SMA905 connectors (2x)
Tips Replacement tips are available with 1, 2.5 and 5mm spacing, i.e. an optical path of 2,
5 or 10 mm and contain a 5 mm diam. x 1 mm thick fused silica window
Probe end Stainless steel cylinder, 100 mm long x 8,0 mm diameter. Waterproof
Tubing The optical fibers are protected by a silicon inner tube and a flexible chrome plated
brass outer tubing. The tubing also gives stress relieve. OD: 5.0 mm
Temperature -30°C to 100°C. (High Temperature Probes available on request)
Bending Minimum bend radius: Short term (few seconds) 20 mm, long term: 60 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
FDP-7UV200-2-yy Transmission Dip Probe, UV/VIS, yy (1, 2.5, 5 mm) gap, 2 m length, SMA term.
FDP-7IR200-2-yy Transmission Dip Probe, VIS/NIR, yy (1, 2.5, 5 mm) gap, 2 m length, SMA term.
FDP-TIP-yy Replacement tips, 1 mm, 2.5 mm, 5 mm gap for probe
(Fill in gap for yy, note optical path =2*yy)
Fib
er O
p
tics
77www.avantes.com • info@avantes.com
The transmission dip probe with variable path length can be
used to obtain online and inline absorbance measurements in
fluids. The 1/2” Probe has an optical path length, which can be
set by the user in a range from 0.5 mm to 20 mm and is there-
fore extremely versatile for high- or low-absorption fluids. The
probe end is simply dipped into the fluid to do the measure-
ments. Via a standard SMA905 connector light is coupled into a
fiber bundle, consisting of 6 fibers and carried to the probe end,
where it crosses a user-defined physical gap of 0.25-10 mm and
reflects against a diffuse white material. The back reflected light
returns into a 7th fiber. This fiber transfers the data to the output
SMA905 connector, which can be coupled to a spectrometer or
spectral analyzer. At the probe end the read fiber is placed in the
middle of the lighting fibers for best efficiency of the probe.
Both bundles are led through one piece of flexible stainless steel
tubing. In a ferrule they are split and run separated for one
meter to reach the SMA905 connectors.
Technical Data
Fibers 6 illumination fibers, 1 detection fiber, all 200µm, UV/VIS, standard 2 meters
Wavelength range 200-800 nm (UV/VIS) or 350-2000 nm (VIS/NIR)
Connectors SMA905 connectors (2x)
Optical Path 0.25 - 10 mm physical gap, i.e. an optical path of 0.5-20 mm
Probe end Stainless steel or PEEK cylinder, 140-160 mm long x 12,7 mm (1/2”) diameter. Waterproof
Tubing The optical fibers are protected by a silicon inner tube and a flexible chrome plated
brass outer tubing. The tubing also gives stress relieve. OD: 5,0 mm. Optionally a waterproof,
steel reinforced, silicon tubing can be provided
Temperature -30°C to 100°C. (High Temperature Probes available on request)
Bending Minimum bend radius: Short term (few seconds) 20 mm, long term: 60 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
FDP-7UV200-2-VAR Transmission Dip Probe in SS with variable tip length, UV/VIS, 2 m length, SMA term
FDP-7IR200-2-VAR Transmission Dip Probe in SS with variable tip length, VIS/NIR, 2 m length, SMA term
FDP-7UV200-2-VAR-PK Transmission Dip Probe in PEEK for corrosive fluids with variable tip length, UV/VIS, 2 m, SMA term
FDP-7IR200-2-VAR-PK Transmission Dip Probe in PEEK for corrosive fluids with variable tip length, VIS/NIR, 2 m, SMA term
FDP-TIP-VAR Replacement Stainless Steel tip for Transmission dip probe with variable tip length
FDP-TIP-VAR-PEEK Replacement PEEK tip for Transmission dip probe with variable tip length
Transmission Dip Probe with Variable Path Length
Fi
b
er
 O
p
ti
cs
78 info@avantes.com  • www.avantes.com
Fib
er O
p
tics
For absorption measurements in fluids a special dip probe is
available with disposable tip.
The low-cost disposable tip contains a mirror coating on a
quartz tube and can be easily replaced by just a click on the
side of the probe. The advantages of the disposable tips are
that no cleaning between measurements is necessary any-
more and there is no carryover from one sample to the other.
The disposable tips are available in different pathlengths and
can be delivered with custom specific coatings
FDP-VERSA
Technical Data
Transmission Dip Probe with Disposable Tip
Fibers Illumination 1 fiber 600µm UV/VIS, standard 2 meters length
Fibers Detection 1 fiber 600µm UV/VIS, standard 2 meters length
Wavelength Range 200-1100 nm (UV/VIS)
Connector 2 x SMA 905
Probe End Stainless steel cylinder, 150 mm long x 8 mm diameter.
Disposable tip Quartz, tip clearance 10.6 mm, available in path lengths of 2, 10 and 20 mm
Tubing The optical fibers are protected by a PVC coated monocoil. OD: 5,0 mm
Optionally a waterproof, steel reinforced, silicon tubing can be provided
Temperature -40 °C to 125 °C
Bending Minimum bend radius: Short term (few seconds) 120 mm, long term: 240 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
FDP-UV600-2-VERSA Transmission Dip Probe, 2m long
Versatip-2 Quartz exchangeable Tip, 2mm optical path length
Versatip-10 Quartz exchangeable Tip, 10mm optical path length
Versatip-20 Quartz exchangeable Tip, 20mm optical path length
79www.avantes.com • info@avantes.com